2
9
0
9
0
4
.0
5

Immersible Magnetic Probes
Series T-20...
Type Key
Thread
= G 1/8” for internal assembly
= G 3/8” for internal assembly
= G ¼” for internal assembly
= G1/2” for internal assembly
= G1” for internal assembly
= G1/2” for external assembly
= G1” for external assembly
= G1 ¼” for external assembly
= G 11/2” for external assembly
= G 2” for external assembly
= G 3” for external assembly
S = Special request
I1/8”
I3/8”
I1/4”
I1/2”
I1”
A1/2”
A1”
A11/4”
A11/2”
A2”
A3”
Pipe diameter
0 = pipe Ø 16mm
1 = pipe Ø 15mm
2 = pipe Ø 12mm
5 = pipe Ø 8mm
6 = pipe Ø 8mm, bent
7 = pipe Ø 8mm, long thread
8 = pipe Ø 20mm
9 = pipe Ø 18mm
Float Models
02 = ball Stainless steel 44 mm Ø
03 = ball Stainless steel 52 mm Ø
04 = ball Stainless steel 62 mm Ø
05 = oval float Stainless steel 80 mm Ø
06 = oval float Stainless steel 94 mm Ø
07 = ball Stainless steel 105 mm Ø
08 = cylinder Stainless steel 27 mm Ø
09 = cylinder Stainless steel 44 mm Ø
10 = cylinder PE 52 mm Ø
11 = cylinder PE 78 mm Ø
12 = cylinder PP 19 mm Ø
13 = cylinder PP 25 mm Ø
14 = cylinder PP 52 mm Ø
15 = cylinder PP 78 mm Ø
16 = cylinder PTFE 80 mm Ø
17 = cylinder PVC 78 mm Ø
No. of Floats
1x = 1 float
2x = 2 floats etc.
Connection
PO = Polyester box
AA = Aluminum box
ST = Triple- or sixfold adaptor
LY = __mm = cable LiYY (standard 1000 mm)
SI = __mm = cable Silicone (standard 1000 mm)
PT = __mm = cable PTFE 0,24 mm² (standard
GF = sleeve nut 2¾”                                      1000 mm)
provide data
for each
switch point
Material of pipe and screw union
Stainless steel
Stainless steel, pipe PTFE-coated
PE = Polyethylene
PP = Polypropylene
PV = Polyvinylchloride